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Summer Anderson

Implementation facilitation
Qualitative Work
Intersection of policy,
health, healthcare and
research

Project Coordinator 
Lindsay Ballengee
(Former Member)

Nonpharmacologic
interventions
Pain Management
Implementation
Science/Processes 

Former VA Quality Scholars
Fellow

Nathan Boucher

Lay Navigation
Older Adults
Caregiver support
Care delivery improvement

Core Investigator

Ashley Choate

Program Implementation
Innovation

Implementation Specialist
Acting Innovation Specialist

Colleen Burke

Healthcare Utilization and
Access
Nonpharmacologic pain
interventions
Health Behavior
Quality Improvement and
Implementation Sciences

VA Quality Scholars Fellow
Courtni France

Women's Health
Healthcare Utilization and
Access
Mixed Methods
Real World Evidence
Development

Research Health Science
Specialist

George Jackson

Healthcare Epidemiology
Implementation Science
Health Administration
Innovation development
Team-based care
Chronic illness care and
prevention

Research Health Scientist
Implementation and
Improvement Lab Director

Amy M. Kirshner

Intervention Adaptation
Implementation Strategy
Design
Innovation Development
and Implementation
Chronic Illness Care and
Prevention

Project Coordinator

Chanee Lynch

Stakeholder Engagement
Program Implementation
Community Capacity
building

Research Health Science
Specialist

Isis Morris

Stakeholder Engagement
Partnered Research

Project Coordinator

Julie Schexnayder

Intervention Adaptation
Implementation strategy
design
Mixed Method Evaluations

Postdoctoral Fellow
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Leah Zullig

Pragmatic Work
Partnered Work
Evaluation

Core Investigator

leah.zullig@va.gov



brandolyn.white@va.gov 

Melissa Smigelsky

Mental health
Spirituality
Intervention Development

Psychologist
Brandolyn White

Engagement
Partnered Research

Project Coordinator

melissa.smigelsky@va.gov 

Kate Sheahan (Former
Member)

Women's Health
Health Services Research
focused on primary
healthcare service
delivery
Mixed Method
Approaches

Former Post Doctoral Fellow

kate.sheahan@va.gov

Connor Drake, PhD

  Implementation science
  Chronic illness care
Social determinants of
health/ social care
integration

Implementation Scientist
Stephanie Wells

  Mental health
  Implementation 
  Mixed Methods
  Access and engagement
in PTSD treatment
Pragmatic trials 

Research Psychologist

Tyler Cope

  Innovation development
and implementation
  Health behavior
Health technology

Research Associate

tyler.cope@va.gov

connor.drake@va.gov stephanie.wells2@va.gov


